UMSITRPDS3-1 Model Designations And Specifications
9.0  MODEL DESIGNATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS
This section contains the model designation tables, a comprehensive accessory list, functional and
performance specifications, and hazardous area classifications for SITRANS P Series DSIII Pressure
Transmitters.
Important
Before installing, calibrating, troubleshooting or servicing a transmitter, review
this section carefully for applicable specifications and hazardous area
classifications.
9.1  MODEL DESIGNATIONS
1 2
++
M
G
00
35
3a
3
Tables 9-1 through 9-6 identify each entry on a
transmitter’s rating and approval plates. These plates
carry important transmitter information:
• Model number and serial number (Rating Plate)
• Materials of construction (Rating Plate)
• Span and rated pressure (Rating Plate)
• Certifications (Approval Plate)
• User-supplied Tag (Tag Plate)
Service Parts
Tables 9-7 through 9-13 identify service parts.
1. Rating Plate
2. Approval Plate
3. Tag Plate
Important
Before installing, applying or removing power, configuring, or servicing, confirm
transmitter model by referring to the transmitter’s model designation on its rating
plate and in Tables 9-1 through 9-6.
The table below is an overview of measurement categories and available models. For details pertaining to
a model, see its model designation table and its specification table later in this section.
Measurement Models Model Designation Specifications Dimensions
Absolute or Gauge
Pressure
7MF4033
7MF4233
7MF4333
Table 9-1
Table 9-2
Table 9-3
Table 9-15
Table 9-16
Table 9-16
Figure 9-1
Figure 9-1
Figure 9-2
Differential Pressure 7MF4433
7MF4533
Table 9-4
Table 9-5
Table 9-15
Table 9-15
Figure 9-2 or 9-3
Figure 9-2 or 9-3
Level (Flange) 7MF4633
7MF4912
Table 9-6
Table 9-6
Table 9-16
Table 9-16
Figure 9-4
Figure 9-4
September 2004  9-1
Model Designations And Specifications UMSITRPDS3-1
TABLE 9-1  Model 7MF4033, Model Designation
Pressure transmitter, two-wire, series DSIII, 7MF4033-      -
Measuring cell filling  Measuring cell cleaning
Silicone oil  Normal    1
Inert     Grease-free    3
Span    PN
0.15 To 15  psi 87 psi  B
0.60 To 60  psi 145 psi  C
2.3 To 230  psi 460 psi  D
9.25 To 925  psi 1450 psi  E